FORM PTO-1595	01-26-2	2004	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92			NLY	Patent and Trademerk Office
The Honorable Commission			ord the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part Patrick A. Hosein	y(ies):	2. Name ar	nd address of receiving party(ie	
Fallick A. Hosein		Name: Telefona	aktiebolaget LM Ericsson (Publ)	1.22.00
		Internal Address	s:	
Additional names of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🛛 yes 🗆 no	Street Address:	Telefonplan, S126 25 Stockho	Im, Sweden
3. Nature of conveyance: City		City	StateZip_	
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? [🛛 Yes 🔀 No
Execution Date: January 16,	2004			
 Application number(s) or If this document is being 		plication, the execut	ion date of the application is:	OPR.
A. Patent Applicati 10/721,403	ion No.(s)		B. Patent	NO.(S) 1FT 22
	Additio	onal numbers attach	ned? 🛛 Yes 🔀 No	AM 8:
5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning of	ty to whom document should be mailed:		otal number of applications and	patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Michael D. Murphy</u> Internal Address: <u>Coats & Be</u>		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: 1400 Cres	cent Green, Suite 300		Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
		8.	Deposit account number	:: 18-1167
City: <u>Cary</u> State:	NC Zip: 27511		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>		·······	
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and	d correct and any attached copy	y is a true copy of the original document.
<u>Michael D. Murphy</u> Name of Person Signing		111-tac ature	January 20, 200 Date)4
Total number of pages comp	-		Date	
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	•			
		Do not detach ti	his portion	
Mail documents to be record	ed with required cover shee		F	
\frown	·	Mail Stop Patent Commissioner P.O. Box Alexandria, V	of Patents 1450	
document and gathering th Patent and Trademark Offi	e data needed, and completing	and reviewing the sa	ample cover sheet. Send commen	b be recorded, including time for reviewing the ts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Iffice of Management and Budget, Paperwork
23/2004 LNUELLER 00000239	10721403			
FC:8021	40.00 DP			

PATENT REEL: 014906 FRAME: 0712

Attorney Docket Number 4740-242/P18709

ASSIGNMENT LETTER

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Patrick A. Hosein, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10678 Briarlake Woods Drive, San Diego, CA 92130, sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget L.M. Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having registered offices at Telefonplan, S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden (the Company), its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a QUEUING DELAY BASED RATE CONTROL, invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent identified by Serial No. 10/721,403 and filed on November 25, 2003, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the Company, or Its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Company, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

1116/04 Date

STATE OF Dican Count

Patrick A. Hosein

I, <u>Karon</u>, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Patrick A. Hoseln personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the day of	,
(Official Seal)	
My comm. Expires Jun 15, 2004 Notary Public My commission expires Jun 15, 2004	
My commission expires $\underline{144c}$, $\underline{2009}$.	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/22/2004